

**Adopted
AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO**

Cmte Sub for House Bill No. 349

BY: Representative Bondurant

1 **AMEND** on line 54 by changing "Four (4)" to "Five (5)"

2 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 58 by inserting the following after the
3 comma: "a list of three (3) individuals recommended by the
4 Mississippi Nurses' Association,"

5 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 61 by changing "Three (3)" to "Four
6 (4)"

7 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 66 by inserting the following after the
8 comma: "a list of three (3) individuals recommended by the
9 Mississippi Medical and Surgical Association,"

10 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 76 by inserting the word "and" at the
11 end of the line, and on line 79 by changing the semicolon to a
12 period.

13 **AMEND FURTHER** by deleting lines 80 through 83 in their
14 entirety.

15 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 115 by changing "two (2)" to "three
16 (3)"

17 **AMEND FURTHER** on lines 117 and 118 by deleting "one (1) shall
18 be appointed for a term" and inserting "two (2) shall be appointed
19 for terms"